# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3087762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN IRWIN	10/28/2013
CONNIE SUN	10/29/2013
RAY TABIBIAZAR	10/25/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUGA CORPORATION
Street Address:	550 HAMILTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 220
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13980565
PCT Number:	US2012022113

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 842-7800

Email: wthomas@cooley.com **Correspondent Name: WENDY THOMAS** 

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA, SUITE 700

PATENT DEPARTMENT/ATTN: MARK ROGEL Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUGA-010/01US 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK E. ROGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Rogel/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2014

**Total Attachments: 6** 

503041163

source=RUGA-01001US ASSIGN1#page1.tif

source=RUGA-01001US\_ASSIGN1#page2.tif
source=RUGA-01001US\_ASSIGN1#page3.tif
source=RUGA-01001US\_ASSIGN1#page4.tif
source=RUGA-01001US\_ASSIGN1#page5.tif
source=RUGA-01001US\_ASSIGN1#page6.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

John IRWIN, residing at 24 Jewell Street, San Rafael, CA 94901; and Connie SUN, residing at 897 Marshall Drive, Palo Alto, CA 94303; and Ray TABIBIAZAR, residing at 25 Bear Gulch Drive, Portola Valley, CA 94028 (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled **SYNTHETIC LETHAL TARGETING OF GLUCOSE TRANSPORT**, and which is a:

(1)	☐ provisional application  (a) ☐ to be filed herewith; or  (b) ☐ bearing Application No. , and filed on ;
(2)	<ul> <li></li></ul>
(3)	<ul> <li>✓ PCT application</li> <li>(a) ✓ bearing Application No. PCT/US2012/022113, and filed on January 20, 2012</li> </ul>

WHEREAS, Ruga Corporation, a corporation having its principal place of business at 550 Hamilton Avenue, Suite 220, Palo Alto, CA 94301 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention; the application for patent identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention; any application for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) (2) and/or (3);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the

Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;

- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2) and/or (3) when known.

1329563 v1/SF

Page 3 of 6

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

1329563 v1/SF

Date:Oct 28, 2013	By: ()
	John IRWIN
State of)	
) ss.	
County of)	
On, befo	ore me,,
Notary Public, personally appeared	
	sfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	n instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/h	er/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the in-	strument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct	t.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires:	
(	***************************************

man 10/29/3	<i>vo</i> / 2	By: Connie SUN
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Connie SUN
State of		
State of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
On	, tes	iore me,
		isfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose
		in instrument and acknowledged to me that ser/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
		ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) a		
		Y under the laws of the State of California that 
the foregoing paragra	bu is not mo couer	.¥.
WITNESS my band	and official scal.	
Signature of Notary I	*ublic	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Exp	ires.	

1329563 VI/SF

Attorney L	Docket No \RUGA-010/01US 310726-2071 Page 6 of 6	
Date:		
	Ray VABIBIAZAR	
State of California		
County of Santa (laka)		
On 25th 0Ct 2013, before	me, <u>Ami M. Pandit</u> ,	
Notary Public, personally appeared Q		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose		
name(s) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that		
he/she/they executed the same in his/her/th	eir authorized capacity(jes), and that by	
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument th	e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrum	nent.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und	ler the laws of the State of California that	
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	AMI M. PANDIT  COMM. # 1975211  **COMM OF THE PROPERTY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA # 5 SANTA CLARA COUNTY  Ply Comm. Exp. Apr. 15, 2016	
-Anlandit	\$ 177 COTOTE END ACT, 15, 2016 E \$ 180 COTOTE END ACT, 15, 2016 E	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above	
My Commission Expires: 🗘 இப் 15 🌊	ole	

1329563 v1/SF

**RECORDED: 10/30/2014**